

Associated Students of Santa Monica College

A.S. Constitution Committee February 28, 2022 2:00 P.M., Zoom/Telephone https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/99276542480 Santa Monica College, 1900 Pico Blvd., Santa Monica, CA, 90405 Associated Student Phone Number: (310) 434-4250 MINUTES

I. Call to Order- 11:00AM

II. Roll Call

- a. Vice-President: Dominic Prendergast-P
- b. President: Josh Elizondo-P
- c. Sustainability: Alexandra Schoch-P
- d. ICC Chair: Catalina Fuentes-P
- e. Student Advocacy: Kamiko Greenwood-P
- f. Student Outreach: Melissa Martinez-P
- g. Secretary: Anzhi Wei-A
- h. Student Trustee: Ali Shirvani-P

Advisor: Dr. Isaac A. Rodriguez Lupercio-P

- III. Public Comments (2 Minutes Per Speaker)- None
- IV. Approval of Minutes- None
- V. Discussion Items

5.1 Review A.S. Constitution & Bylaws

Vote to modify "Director of Student Advocacy" to:

- Option 1: Director of Student Advocacy
 - o Student Advocacy
- Option 2: Director of External Affairs
 - Sustainability, Student Trustee, President, Student Outreach, Vice President
- Option 3: Director of External Advocacy
 - o None

VI. Action Items

6.1 Approval of A.S. Constitution & Bylaws Updates- None

VII. Adjournment

Motion by Student Advocacy, Second by President. Meeting adjourned at 12:18 PM.